

## **Boone County 4-H Club, Inc.**

1300 E. 100 S. • Lebanon • Indiana • 46052
Phone 765.482.0750 • Fax 765.481.2716 • www.extension.purdue.edu/boone



December 2023

Dear 4-H Friends and Families,

We hope that your 2023 Boone County 4-H experience has been as positive as ours. As you know, there are many traditions associated with Boone County 4-H. One of those includes the ability to provide numerous awards, trips, and incentives for approximately 1,000 members. This could not be possible without the Boone County 4-H Booster Club.

Enclosed you will find the updated 2024 Booster Club form listing many ways you can support Boone County youth in the 4-H Program. Monies collected will be used beginning in the spring and summer with educational workshops and programs, continue through the 4-H Fair with awards and banners, and conclude with the Fall Achievement Trip. As you can see there are many opportunities provided for our youth. In 2023, the Booster Club was proud to award \$4,500 in scholarships to deserving seniors. Over \$11,000 was spent on trophies, banners, and plaques at the fair to reward our youth for their hard work. The Booster Club was also able to send youth on various trips including 4-H Camp, Citizenship/Washington D.C. Trip, and other leadership conferences. Booster Club donations cover 75% of the costs of most trips.

Please know that Boone County 4-H is focused on providing the best experience possible for not only our 4-H youth, but also the community. None of this is possible without the generosity of our 4-H Booster partners as we strive to continue to improve our program and facility. The enclosed form offers you the opportunity to help us in our mission to do that.

Please return the enclosed form(s) by March 15, 2024 and as a token of our appreciation for your support, Booster Club members will be listed on the Boone County 4-H TVs on the fairgrounds that play throughout the year and during fair events around the 4-H Fairgrounds.

Thank you for being a part of the Boone County 4-H program and for your past donations. We hope you will consider continuing your financial support to the 4-H Booster Club in 2024.

Together, we can continue to "Make the Best Better."

Sincerely,

Judi Wilson Dave Masten

Booster Club Chairperson 4-H Council President

It is the policy of the Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service that all persons have equal opportunity and access to its educational programs, services, activities, and facilities without regard to race, religion, color, sex, age, national origin or ancestry, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, disability or status as a veteran. Purdue University is an Affirmative Action institution. This material may be available in alternative formats.